



DP WORLD 1H2024 THROUGHPUT

DP World handled 21.8 million TEU (twenty-foot equivalent units) across its global portfolio of container terminals in the second quarter of 2024, with gross container volumes increasing by 7.5% year-on-year on a reported basis and 6.7% on a like-for-like basis.

In the first half of 2024, DP World handled 42.6 million TEU on a gross basis with container volumes increasing by 6.8% year-on-year on a reported basis and up 6.1% on a like-for-like basis. Jebel Ali (UAE) handled 3.7 million TEU in 2Q2023, up 4.3% on both reported and like-for-like basis.

At a consolidated level, our terminals handled 12.8 million TEU in 2Q2024 up 10.5% on a reported basis and grew 5.0% like-for-like basis. In the first half of 2024, DP World handled 25.0 million TEU, with container volumes increasing by 8.8% year-on-year on a reported basis and up 3.7% on a like-for-like basis.

Gross Volume '000 TEU	1Q 2024 Volume	1Q 2024 YoY (like-for-like)	2Q 2024 Volume	2Q 2024 YoY (like-for-like)	1H 2024 Volume	1H 2024 YoY (like-for-like)
Asia Pacific & India	10,326	+10.2% (+8.7%)	10,867	+10.2% (+8.8%)	21,193	+10.2% (+8.8%)
Europe, Middle East and Africa*	7,334	-1.1% (-0.9%)	7,766	+1.4% (+1.1%)	15,100	+0.2% (+0.1%)
Americas & Australia	3,075	+11.7% (+11.7%)	3,213	+14.7% (+14.7%)	6,288	+13.2% (+13.2%)
Total Group	20,735	+6.1% (+5.5%)	21,846	+7.5% (+6.7%)	42,580	+6.8% (+6.1%)

*Jebel Ali Volumes included in Middle East, Africa and Europe region	3,625	+3.5% (+3.5%)	3,712	+4.3% (+4.3%)	7,336	+3.9% (+3.9%)
--	-------	------------------	-------	------------------	-------	------------------

Consolidated Volume '000 TEU	1Q 2024 Volume	1Q 2024 YoY (like-for-like)	2Q 2024 Volume	2Q 2024 YoY (like-for-like)	1H 2024 Volume	1H 2024 YoY (like-for-like)
Asia Pacific & India	3,194	+26.6% (+4.2%)	3,273	+31.3% (+6.4%)	6,468	+28.9% (+5.3%)
Europe, Middle East and Africa*	6,006	-3.7% (-3.5%)	6,371	0.0% (-0.4%)	12,376	-1.8% (-1.9%)
Americas & Australia	3,023	+13.8% (+13.8%)	3,166	+16.0% (+16.0%)	6,189	+14.9% (+14.9%)
Total Group	12,223	+7.1% (+2.3%)	12,810	+10.5% (+5.0%)	25,033	+8.8% (+3.7%)

Head Office

DP World, 5th Floor, JAFZA 17, Jebel Ali Free Zone
PO Box 17000, Dubai – U.A.E.
dpworld.com